RESOLUTION 97-01

WHEREAS the Legal Aid Trust Fund has received fine money to be used to provide legal aid services for citizens of Nassau County in excess of amount budgeted.

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 1995/96 budget for the Legal Aid Trust Fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 13th day of Janauary, 1997, the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06(2)(d) be adopted:

REVENUE

23000-34175

Legal Aid-Circuit

\$ 2,169

APPROPRIATION

23160-53101

Jax Area Legal Aid Services

\$ 2,169

ADOPTED this 13th day of January, 1997.

ATTEST:

CHAIRMAN